STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Bid Opening Date: 09/04/2024

Apparent Low Bidder (As Checked)

The posting of these bids electronically on this website constitutes the Department's publication of the bids, and
replaces the Department's former practice of publicly reading the bids aloud at the Becker-Hansen Building
immediately following the opening of bids.

Item Nbr: 1 Project Nbr:  BRO-B 8058(27) PCN: 086G
County: Spink Engineer's Estimate: $3,850,311.00

Location: ~ Structure 1 S & 2.8 W of Redfield on 175th St over Turtle Creek SN 58-062-270; Structure 1.0 E & 1.5 N of Redfield on 172nd St over Turtle
Creek SN 58-109-240
Improvement Type Structure (155' Prestressed Girder & 166' Prestressed Girder) & Approach Grading

Contractor Total Bid Amount
GENERAL EXCAVATING, LLC $5,036,790.75
Journey Group Companies $7,346,338.85
Item Nbr: 2 Project Nbr:  BRO-B 8051(16) PCN: 085Q
County: Moody Engineer's Estimate: $1,659,457.50
Location: Structure 7.5 E & 2 S of Trent on 242nd St over Pipestone Creek SN 51-195-220
Improvement Type Structure (162' Continuous Concrete) & Approach Grading
Contractor Total Bid Amount
GRAVES CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. $1,396,252.20
Prahm Construction, Inc. $1,569,012.89
Kea Constructors LLC $1,631,175.92
Journey Group Companies $2,011,314.40
Nolz Dragline and Construction Company, Inc $3,455,856.91
Item Nbr: 3 Project Nbr: ~ IM 0902(18)101 PCN: 035F
County: Pennington Engineer's Estimate: $16,679,441.65

Location: 190 E & W - Strs 3.3 E of the Wasta Interchange Over Bull Ck
Improvement Type Replace Structure ((2) 394.5' Prestressed Girder Bridges), Approach Grading, Asphalt Surfacing

Contractor Total Bid Amount
HEAVY CONSTRUCTORS, INC. $15,096,437.98
Journey Group Companies $19,489,391.16
Kea Constructors LLC $21,936,930.94

# - Engineer's Estimate does not include cost for time in A+B contracts.
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Item Nbr: 4 Project Nbr:

County: Minnehaha
Location:

Improvement Type

Contractor

practice of publicly

reading the

bids aloud at the Becker-Hansen Building

PCN: 065E

Engineer's Estimate: $7,059,005.40

129 N & S - Strs 0.3 N of 26th St over Skunk Ck, Over 12th St (Exit 79), 0.3 N of 12th St over Ellis & Eastern RR
LSDC Overlay, Approach Slabs, Approach Pavement, Approach Guardrail, Steel Piling Repair

GENERAL EXCAVATING, LLC

PCIROADS, LLC

BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Journey Group Companies

280 Days X $6,000.00
Total

550 Days X $6,000.00
Total

650 Days X $6,000.00
Total

1500 Days X $6,000.00

Total Bid Amount

$7,419,860.48

$1,680,000.00
$9,099,860.48

$7,797,075.52

$3,300,000.00
$11,097,075.52

$7,440,000.00
$3,900,000.00
$11,340,000.00

$9,018,533.35
$9,000,000.00

Total $18,018,533.35
Item Nbr: 5 Project Nbr:  IM-P 0033(32) PCN:
County: Jones, Lyman Engineer's Estimate: $299,213.20

Various Locations Throughout the Winner Area
Pipe Work

Location:

Improvement Type

Contractor

SUBSURFACE, INC.
MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC

Total Bid Amount

$336,247.20
$337,446.20

$465,486.96

# - Engineer's Estimate does not include cost for time in A+B contracts.
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