## STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Bid Opening Date: 09/04/2024

## Apparent Low Bidder (As Checked)

The posting of these bids electronically on this website constitutes the Department's publication of the bids, and replaces the Department's former practice of publicly reading the bids aloud at the Becker-Hansen Building immediately following the opening of bids.

 Item Nbr:
 1
 Project Nbr:
 BRO-B 8058(27)
 PCN:
 086G

County: Spink Engineer's Estimate: \$3,850,311.00

Location: Structure 1 S & 2.8 W of Redfield on 175th St over Turtle Creek SN 58-062-270; Structure 1.0 E & 1.5 N of Redfield on 172nd St over Turtle

Creek SN 58-109-240

Improvement Type Structure (155' Prestressed Girder & 166' Prestressed Girder) & Approach Grading

ContractorTotal Bid AmountGENERAL EXCAVATING, LLC\$5,036,790.75Journey Group Companies\$7,346,338.85

 Item Nbr:
 2
 Project Nbr:
 BRO-B 8051(16)
 PCN:
 085Q

County: Moody Engineer's Estimate: \$1,659,457.50

**Location:** Structure 7.5 E & 2 S of Trent on 242nd St over Pipestone Creek SN 51-195-220

Improvement Type Structure (162' Continuous Concrete) & Approach Grading

 Contractor
 Total Bid Amount

 GRAVES CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
 \$1,396,252.20

 Prahm Construction, Inc.
 \$1,569,012.89

 Kea Constructors LLC
 \$1,631,175.92

 Journey Group Companies
 \$2,011,314.40

 Nolz Dragline and Construction Company, Inc
 \$3,455,856.91

County: Pennington Engineer's Estimate: \$16,679,441.65

Location: 190 E & W - Strs 3.3 E of the Wasta Interchange Over Bull Ck

Improvement Type Replace Structure ((2) 394.5' Prestressed Girder Bridges), Approach Grading, Asphalt Surfacing

 Contractor
 Total Bid Amount

 HEAVY CONSTRUCTORS, INC.
 \$15,096,437.98

 Journey Group Companies
 \$19,489,391.16

 Kea Constructors LLC
 \$21,936,930.94

## STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Bid Opening Date: 09/04/2024

## Apparent Low Bidder (As Checked)

The posting of these bids electronically on this website constitutes the Department's publication of the bids, and replaces the Department's former practice of publicly reading the bids aloud at the Becker-Hansen Building immediately following the opening of bids.

County: Minnehaha Engineer's Estimate: \$7,059,005.40

Location: 129 N & S - Strs 0.3 N of 26th St over Skunk Ck, Over 12th St (Exit 79), 0.3 N of 12th St over Ellis & Eastern RR

Improvement Type LSDC Overlay, Approach Slabs, Approach Pavement, Approach Guardrail, Steel Piling Repair

Contractor		Total Bid Amount
GENERAL EXCAVATING, LLC		\$7,419,860.48
	280 Days X \$6,000.00	\$1,680,000.00
	Total	\$9,099,860.48
PCIROADS, LLC		\$7,797,075.52
	550 Days X \$6,000.00	\$3,300,000.00
	Total	\$11,097,075.52
BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$7,440,000.00
	650 Days X \$6,000.00	\$3,900,000.00
	Total	\$11,340,000.00
Journey Group Companies		\$9,018,533.35
	1500 Days X \$6,000.00	\$9,000,000.00
	Total	\$18,018,533.35

 Item Nbr:
 5
 Project Nbr:
 IM-P 0033(32)
 PCN:
 06FD

County: Jones, Lyman Engineer's Estimate: \$299,213.20

**Location:** Various Locations Throughout the Winner Area

Improvement Type Pipe Work

Contractor	Total Bid Amount
SUBSURFACE, INC.	\$336,247.20
MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC	\$337,446.20
CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC	\$465,486.96